P090	100005979		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000297360970		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/03/1701022002 **78.75		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED ALCARINGE FILED ALCARINGE FILED SHARE FILED		
Office Use Only	APR 12 2017 D CONNELL		

TO: Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Amendments – Articles of Share Exchange POB 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FROM: TOPAZ RESOURCES, INC. 928 2nd Street, Ste. 301 Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: Articles of Share Exchange

Dear Secretary of State:

Enclosed please find documents executed between Topaz Resources, Inc. and H2 Energy Corporation:

- 1) Plan of Share Exchange
- 2) Articles of Share Exchange

In accordance with the required fees, please find a check in the amount of \$78.75 for the following fees:

1)	Filing Articles of Share Ex	change (fee same a	as Merger) \$	$35.00 \ge 2$ parties = \$70.00
- /				

2) Certified Copy

3) TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED

Please return copies to the address provided above. If you have any questions, please contact Andrew Grundman at (916) 273-4811 or ag@grundmanlaw.com.

Respectfully,

ANDREW GRUNDMAN

- -

-1

\$8.75

\$78.75

FILED 17 APR -3 PM 4:08 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE FLORIDS

EXHIBIT ONE

· · · · · · ·

•

ARTICLES OF SHARE EXCHANGE

ARTICLES OF SHARE EXCHANGE

TOPAZ RESOURCES, INC.,

(the surviving Florida corporation and parent corporation) & H2 ENERGY CORPORATION, (a Wyoming corporation, and wholly-owned subsidiary)

Pursuant to Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act ("FBCA") TOPAZ RESOURCES, INC. ("Topaz") and H2 ENERGY CORPORATION ("H2") hereby adopt the following Articles of Share Exchange.

1. The Plan of Share Exchange dated March 28, 2017 ("Plan"), between Topaz and H2, was approved and adopted by the shareholders of H2 on March 28, 2017, and was adopted by the Board of Directors of Topaz on March 28, 2017, as Section 607.1103(7) of the FBCA did not require approval by the shareholders of Topaz.

2. Pursuant to the Plan, all issued and outstanding shares of H2 common stock will be exchanged for a like number of shares of Topaz common stock and H2 will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Topaz.

3. The Plan is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

4. Pursuant to Section 607.1105(1)(b) of the Act, the "Effective Date" shall be deemed the date and time the Articles of Share Exchange are filed with the Florida Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly authorized this Articles of Share Exchange as of the most recent date indicated below:

TOPAZ RESOURCES, INC.

DATE: 3/28/17

Jeffery Lamberson Chief Executive Officer

H2 ENERGY CORPORATION

328 DATE:

Michael Kipp President

PLAN OF SHARE EXCHANGE

TOPAZ RESOURCES, INC. & H2 ENERGY CORPORATION

THIS PLAN OF SHARE EXCHANGE ("Plan") is entered into this March 28, 2017 by and between Topaz Resources, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("Topaz") and H2 Energy Corporation, a Wyoming Corporation ("H2").

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Distribution to Shareholders. On the Effective Date, as described herein, all of the shareholders of H2 not seeking appraisal rights in connection with the adoption of the Plan shall exchange all of the outstanding shares of stock of H2 for a like number of shares of Topaz and H2 shall become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Topaz.

2. Satisfaction of Rights of H2 Shareholders. All shares of Topaz stock into which shares of H2 stock have been converted and become exchangeable for under this Plan shall be deemed to have been paid in full satisfaction of such converted shares. No fractional shares of Topaz stock will be issued to holders of H2 stock.

3. Vote Required. The Plan must be approved by at least a majority of the outstanding shares of H2 stock entitled to vote at a meeting of shareholders called for such purpose.

4. Appraisers' Shares. The proposed share exchange is required to be submitted to a vote at a shareholders' meeting in accordance with the procedures, if any, for a merger. (Wy. Stat. §§ 17-16-1103(b), 17-16-1302(a), 17-16-1302(B)(ii)). Pursuant to Wyoming Statute § 17-16-1302, a shareholder is entitled to appraisal rights, and to obtain payment of the fair value of his shares in the event of consummation of a share exchange to which the corporation is a party as the corporation whose shares will be acquired, if the shareholder is entitled to vote. (Wy. Stat. 17-16-1302(a)(B)(ii)).

5. Supplemental Action. If at any time after the Effective Date, Topaz shall determine that any further conveyances, agreements, documents, instruments, and assurances or any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Plan, the appropriate officers of Topaz or H2, as the case may be, whether past or remaining in office, shall execute and deliver any and all proper conveyances, agreements, documents, instruments, and assurances and perform all necessary or proper acts to carry out the provisions of this Plan.

6. Warrants and Options. At the Effective Date, H2 will have no warrant plan, outstanding warrants, stock option plan or outstanding stock options, and Topaz has no responsibility to assume such on any terms.

7. Filing with the Florida Secretary of State and Effective Date. Topaz and H2 shall cause their respective Chief Executive Officer, President, or Vice President to execute Articles of Share Exchange in the form attached to this Plan and upon such execution, this Plan shall be deemed incorporated by reference into the Articles of Share Exchange as if fully set forth in such Articles and shall become an exhibit to such Articles of Share Exchange. Thereafter, the Articles of Share Exchange shall be delivered for filing to the Florida Secretary of State. In accordance with Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), the Articles of Share Exchange shall specify the "Effective Date."

8. Amendment and Waiver. Any of the terms or conditions of this Plan may be waived at any time by Topaz or H2 by action taken by the Board of Directors of such party, or may be amended or modified in whole or in part at any time before the vote of the shareholders of H2 by an agreement in writing executed in the same manner (but not necessarily by the same persons), or at any time thereafter so long as such change is in accordance with Section 607.1103 of the FBCA, or by the applicable sections of Title 17, Chapter 16, Article 13 of the Wyoming Business Corporation Act.

9. Termination. At any time before the Effective Date (whether before or after filing the Articles of Share Exchange), this Plan may be terminated and the share exchange abandoned by mutual consent of the Boards of Directors of both corporations, notwithstanding favorable action by the shareholders of H2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Plan of Share Exchange as of the date above written.

TOPAZ RESOURCES, INC.

Jeffery Lamberson Chief Executive Officer

H2, ENERGY CORPORATION

Michael Kipp President